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Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)

From: Moermond, Marcia (CI-StPaul)
Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2018 1:00 PM
To: Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)
Subject: FW: 899 Cleveland Ave South, Unit 512
Attachments: IMG_3785.JPG; IMG_3786.JPG; IMG_3787.JPG; IMG_3788.JPG; IMG_3789.JPG; IMG_

3790.JPG; IMG_3791.JPG; IMG_3792.JPG; IMG_3793.JPG; ATT00009.txt; IMG_3794.JPG; 
ATT00010.txt; 899 Cleveland Avenue, Unit 512.pdf

FYI. See next email. 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Huseby, Laura (CI-StPaul)  
Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2018 12:54 PM 
To: Skarda, Therese (CI-StPaul) <therese.skarda@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Whatley, Sean (CI-StPaul) 
<sean.whatley@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Moermond, Marcia (CI-StPaul) <marcia.moermond@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; 
Angela.louricas@stpha.org; laura.orr@smrls.org 
Cc: Shaff, Leanna (CI-StPaul) <leanna.shaff@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Neis, Adrian (CI-StPaul) <adrian.neis@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: 899 Cleveland Ave South, Unit 512 
 
Good Afternoon All: 
 
Attached is the inspection report for the above-referenced property along with pictures taken at the property.  I have 
two more emails of pictures, but for the most part the unit has been cleared out of personal belongings.  All soft 
furniture is gone.  All food has been removed.  My deficiencies are for clean and sanitary conditions and additional pest 
control review as indicated at the bottom of the pest control invoice in the first photo.  I have two additional emails of 
the photos of the current state of the unit.  If you would like the additional emails, please email me back and I will 
forward them.  These will be retained in Fire Inspections database.  A re-inspection is scheduled for August 14 at 11:00 
AM. 
 
Sincerely,  
 
Laura Huseby 
Fire Inspector II 
Department of Safety and Inspections 
375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651-266-8998 
F: 651-2668951 
laura.huseby@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
 
Making Saint Paul the Most Livable City in America 
 
To Preserve and improve the quality of life in Saint Paul by protecting and promoting public health and safety for all. 
 
 
 
 


